

1231/2231

# Cinnamon Rolls (48/4 oz)



Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
		<b>Total Fat</b> 22g	<b>28%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 55g	<b>20%</b>
		Saturated Fat 13g	66%	Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 21g	
Serving size	1 roll (128g)	Cholesterol 60mg	20%	Includes 20g Added Sugars	39%
Calories per serving	<b>450</b>	Sodium 490mg	21%	<b>Protein</b> 7g	
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>					

## ALLERGENS

**Contains: Dairy, Wheat.**

This product was produced in a facility that processes products containing: Tree Nuts, Eggs, Soy

**Intended Use:** Product is ready to bake from frozen, bake off product before consuming.



## INGREDIENTS

Roll: Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron thiamin mononitrate riboflavin folic acid, malted barley flour) Whole Milk, Butter (butter fat, solids, water), Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk and cream cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Cane Sugar, Baking Powder (calcium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Salt, Sea Salt. Filling: Brown Sugar \*, Butter, Cinnamon, Canola Oil \* Glaze: Confectioners Sugar \* (cane sugar, corn starch), Whole Milk, Natural Vanilla Extract Replacer\* (water, glycerin, ethyl alcohol, natural flavor ingredients)  
\*non-GMO

## BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

<b>CONVECTION OVEN</b>	<b>325 ° for 27-32 mins</b>
<b>CONVENTIONAL OVEN</b>	<b>350 ° for 27-32 mins</b>

Baked weight spec ranges are standards set by Gagne Foods following our instructions. Ovens vary, please test at store level.

## HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

- Spray a lined pan with pan release
- Separate pairs of rolls and place 2 inch apart on pan
- For “cake-like” rolls, place ½ inch apart and allow for more bake time.
- Bake until golden brown and centers no longer doughy
- Ice with included icing once cooled.
- Suggest to customers to reheat at 400 ° for 5 mins.

## PRODUCT DETAILS

CASE PK	RAW UNIT WT	UPC	RAW UNIT DMSNS (+/- RANGE)	BAKED WEIGHT (+ / - RANGE)	BAKED UNIT DMSNS (+ / - RANGE)
48	4 oz	899119000106	2.5” diameter	3.5 oz +/- 0.25 oz	3.5” diameter +/- 0.25 inch

CASE DIMENSIONS	CUBE	NET WT	GROSS WT	FROZEN SHELF LIFE & DATE CODE	AMBIENT SHELF LIFE
14.695” X 9.81” X 4.88”	0.407 cu ft	13.5 lbs	14.25 lbs	365 days (best if used by MM/DD/YY)	3 days

Case Pack Description: 100% recycled corrugate box containing 2 slip sheeted, shrink-wrapped layers of 24 cinnamon rolls and 1 bag of 24 oz vanilla icing

GROSS PALLET DIMENSIONS	GROSS PALLET WEIGHT	GROSS PALLET CUBE	TI / HI	GLN NUMBER	KOSHER
48” X 40” X 58.62”	1932.88 lbs	65.88 cu ft	12 / 11	08991190000007	

Gagne Foods | 25 Wing Farm Parkway | 207.386.5071 | gagnefoods.com